

a

SLP(C)No. 10428 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10428/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in CW 1377/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M. JOSEPH D. CHAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SAINI @ TARA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
For RR 3 & 4Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 3.9.2003 service on respondents No. 2, 5 and 7 is not complete. Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks from today. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on respondents No. 2, 5 and 6 within the time granted, the special leave petition against them shall stand dismissed.

As far as respondents No. 3 and 4 are concerned, they are allowed four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Additional documents, if any, be also filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master
Court Master